

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 172 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3682 OF 2025**

Subir Kumar Banerjee and Anr ... Appellants/Applicants

vs.

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ... Respondents
through Commissioner and Anr

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3683 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 172 OF 2025**

Octavius Co-operative Housing Society ... Applicant
Limited

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Mr. Subir Kumar Banerjee and Anr ... Appellants

vs.

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ... Respondents
through Commissioner and Anr

Mr. Ashutosh Gole a/w. Mr. Girish Paryani i/b. A & G. Legal
Associates for Appellant.

Ms. Neeta Jadhav i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent- BMC.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w. Mr. Abbas Zaidy a/w. Mr. Aditya A.

Kavale i/b. Zohair and Co., for Applicant/Intervenor in IA/3683/25.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 28th APRIL 2025

ORDER:

1. Learned counsel for the appellants seeks leave to add copies of the impugned order and grounds of challenge. Leave granted.
2. Amendment to be carried out within two weeks. Amended copies to be served upon the corporation.
3. List the appeal on 16th June 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)