

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 172 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3682 OF 2025**

Subir Kumar Banerjee and Another ... Appellants/Applicants

VS.

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation ... Respondents
through Commissioner and Anr

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3682 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 172 OF 2025**

Octavius Co-operative Housing Society ... Applicant
Limited

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Subir Kumar Banerjee and Another ... Appellants

VS.

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation through ... Respondents
Commissioner and Anr

None for the Appellants.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 18th JUNE 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on production court.

2. The production praecipe is submitted in Interim Application No. 3683 of 2025 which is intervention application. However, none appears when the application was called out. The appeal is already due on 18th August 2025. Interim Application to be heard alongwith the appeal on its due date.

3. If any ad-interim/interim relief is operating till today, the same shall continue to operate till the next date. If ad-interim/interim relief is granted not for a limited period, the same shall remain unaffected.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)