

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 172 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3682 OF 2025**

Subir Kumar Banerjee and Ors ... Appellants

vs.

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation through ... Respondents
Commissioner and Anr

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 3683 OF 2025
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 172 OF 2025**

Octavius Co-operative Housing Society ... Applicant
Limited

IN THE MATTER BETWEEN

Subir Kumar Banerjee and Ors ... Appellants

vs.

Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation through ... Respondents
Commissioner and Anr

Mr. Amogh Singh a/w. Ms. Sneha Patil a/w. Mr.Rohit Bamne i/b.

Mr. Maniar Srivastava Associates for Appellant.

Mr. Om Suryavashi i/b. Ms. Komal Punjabi for Respondent-BMC.

Mr. Kaustubh Patil for Applicant/Intervenor.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 1st JULY 2025

ORDER:

1. Not on board. Taken on the production board.
2. This court has already passed order on earlier date when taken up on production board. Hence, no order.
3. Stand over to 18th August 2025.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)